

## **Head Start Sponsoring Board Council**

1120 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 4110 New York, NY 11201-1075

Tel: (212) 626-2644 Fax: (646) 380-3076

Serving The Head Start Community Since 1981

www.headstartsbc.org

February 1, 2021

On behalf of the Head Start Sponsoring Board of New York City Council of New York, I stand by the services delivered by  $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$  alawah  $\underline{\mathbf{T}}$  urf  $\underline{\mathbf{I}}$  nternational Inc.

Talawah Turf led by Dr. Sherone Smith-Sanchez has a dedicated support team standing by to help you with any child care funding issues that may impact any Community Based Organization. From needs assessment to grant writing, audits and federal reviews to implementation including trouble shooting and inoculating. Her team of competent associates brainstorm with you, develop a plan and solve any issues at an affordable CBO friendly rate.

I have personally contracted with TTI and know of many colleagues in the Head Start and Day Care community who are exceptionally pleased with services rendered by TTI. I would like you to consider TTI for your grant and proposal needs. I have experienced them in various capacities over the past few years and strongly recommend their services.

Dr. Smith-Sanchez has a plethora of resources and possesses a knowledgeable skillset to accommodate any agency at any level: Delegate or Directly funded, Federal, State or City; no issue is unsurmountable.

I firmly believe that Dr. Smith-Sanchez is a remarkable and powerful leader who has extremely high standards that she infects her clients with. During my tenure in the academy it has been the rare occasion that I come in contact with such a dedicated and committed individual. Sherone has continuously exhibited true passion for education, service, and professional development. Her enthusiasm and energy for the learning experience is admired by many and paralleled by few. I hold no reservations in providing this letter of support on her behalf and strongly urge you to consider using TTI for your program endeavors.

Andre Lake President

Head Start Sponsoring Board Council